Friday, February 1
4:00-6:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

Saturday, February 2
7:30-8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

Noon

1:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Sunday, February 3
7:30-8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Silent Directed Retreat
February 1-3, 2019

Check-In
Dinner

Evening Topic Presentation: Out of Solitude

Evening Prayer & Entering Into Silence

Silence will be kept until Sunday morning when the retreat
directors declare that the silence is broken.

Silence is kept all day.
Breakfast

Morning Topic Presentation: Out of Solitude,
With Care

Lunch

Spiritual Direction Conversations Scheduled
throughout the afternoon

Dinner

Evening Topic Presentation: Out of Solitude,
In Expectation

Evening Prayer

Breakfast
Silence will end when
the retreat director indicates.

Faith Sharing

Closing Worship

Location
Mabee (Registration) Building
Wagon Wheel Café

Wagon Wheel Café

Wagon Wheel Café

Wagon Wheel Café

Note: The three Topic Presentations reflect the movements in Henri Nouwen’s book Oxz of
Solitude. Nouwen draws on three moments in the life of Jesus that allow us to reflect on the
tension between our desire for solitude and the demands of contemporary life. While the
topic presentations will be spoken by retreat leaders, participants are encouraged/expected to
continue to hold their silence.

Room checkout is by 11:00 a.m. You are welcome to stay and enjoy the ranch for the day!

* The schedule may change slightly to accommodate the needs of the group.



