Silent Directed Retreat February 1-3, 2019

Friday, February 1		Location
4:00-6:00 p.m.	Check-In	Mabee (Registration) Building
5:30 p.m.	Dinner	Wagon Wheel Café
7:00 p.m.	Evening Topic Presentation: Out of Solitude	
8:00 p.m.	Evening Prayer & Entering Into Silence Silence will be kept until Sunday morning when the retreat directors declare that the silence is broken.	
Saturday, February 2	Silence is kept all day.	
7:30-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	Wagon Wheel Café
9:00 a.m.	Morning Topic Presentation: Out of Solitude, With Care	
Noon	Lunch	Wagon Wheel Café
1:00 p.m.	Spiritual Direction Conversations Scheduled throughout the afternoon	
6:00 p.m.	Dinner	
7:00 p.m.	Evening Topic Presentation: Out of Solitude, In Expectation	
8:30 p.m.	Evening Prayer	
Sunday, February 3		
7:30-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast Silence will end when the retreat director indicates.	Wagon Wheel Café
9:00 a.m.	Faith Sharing	
10:30 a.m.	Closing Worship	

Note: The three Topic Presentations reflect the movements in Henri Nouwen's book *Out of Solitude*. Nouwen draws on three moments in the life of Jesus that allow us to reflect on the tension between our desire for solitude and the demands of contemporary life. While the topic presentations will be spoken by retreat leaders, participants are encouraged/expected to continue to hold their silence.

Room checkout is by 11:00 a.m. You are welcome to stay and enjoy the ranch for the day!